

SR0077 LRB097 10831 KXB 51310 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Marjorie Beasley (nee, Walsh) of Joliet, 4 who passed away on February 18, 2011; and
- 5 WHEREAS, She was born in Joliet, lived in Florida for 20 years, and moved back to Joliet in March of 2006; and
- WHEREAS, She was a member of St. Jude's Catholic Church; she loved spending time with family and friends; and
- 9 WHEREAS, She was preceded in death by her parents, Lawrence 10 and Loretta Walsh; her first husband, James DeChecko; her 11 sisters, Edith Olin and Rita Deist; and her brother, Richard 12 Walsh; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Marjorie Beasley is survived by her husband, James Beasley; her daughters, Peggy DeChecko, Mary Fran (Jim) 14 Brenczewski, Linda (Monty) Bradshaw, and Kathleen (John) 15 Maccani; her grandchildren, Missy (Scott) Thulin, Jaime and 16 17 Ryan Brenczewski, Damon (Christine) Lucenta, Lindsey Lucenta, 18 Mallorv Maccani; and Anthony, Sean and great-grandchildren, Jameson and Alyssa Thulin; her sisters, 19 20 Eileen Murphy and Dorothy (Charlie) Larson; her numerous nieces and nephews; and her best friends, Sis Cryer and Arlene Knarr; 21

- SR0077
- 1 therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL
- 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 4 her family and friends, the passing of Marjorie Beasley; and be
- 5 it further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to the family of Marjorie Beasley as a symbol of our
- 8 sincere sympathy.